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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
10/01/2026

To date
10/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 10/01/2026 FATHIMAKUNJU POOKUNJU (HSBN) 00, KATTUVAYALIL 
THARAYIL, 

MUKUNDAPURAM, 
MUKUNDAPURAM P 
O, 691585, CHAVARA

  

2 10/01/2026 MARSHAL J JOHN S (FTHR) MATHAI VEEDU, 
GURUDEV NAGAR 

35, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, KOLLAM

  

3 10/01/2026 AL AMEEN NASEER NASEER A (FTHR) PUNNAKKULANGARA 
THARAYIL, 

VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA 

EAST, 690536, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  



Jan 11, 2026, 5:24 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

4 10/01/2026 BASMAH S SHAJAHAN A (FTHR) PARIPPALLY 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

5 10/01/2026 AMINA NASEER NASEER A (FTHR) PUNNAKKULANGARA 
THARAYIL, 

VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA 

EAST, 690536, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

6 10/01/2026 NOWSHAD ABDUL 
RAHIMAN 

ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

RAMLA MANZIL, 
PALACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
690524, CHAVARA

  

7 10/01/2026 MANISHA MARY 
MARSHAL 

MARSHAL J (FTHR) MATHAI VEEDU, 
GURUDEV NAGAR 

55, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, KOLLAM

  

8 10/01/2026 AJMAL S SHOUKATH (FTHR) VADASSERIL 
THEKKATHIL, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

THEVALAKKARA P 
O, 690524, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

9 10/01/2026 MANU MARSHAL MARSHAL JOHN 
(FTHR)

MATHAI VEEDU, 
GURUDEV NAGAR 

55, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

10 10/01/2026 PRIYA PRAKASH PRAKASH 
PUSHKARAN (FTHR)

KOCHU VEETTIL, 
PANMANA, 

CHAVARA P O, 
CHAVARA P O, 

691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

11 10/01/2026 ABDUL SALAM ABDUL RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

Thachinazuth, 
Puthenthura, 

NEENDAKARA, 
PUTHENTHURA, 

691582, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

12 10/01/2026 ANJALY ALEX SAM ALEX  SAM (FTHR) ASSANTAYYATHU, 
KOLLAKA, 

VADAKKUMTHALA, 
KOLLAKA P O, 

690536, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

13 10/01/2026 AL AMEEN J JAMALUDEEN H 
(FTHR)

PALLIPURAYYATHU, 
KOIVILA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA, 691590, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

14 10/01/2026 NABEESATH BEEVI MUHAMMED KUNJU 
(HSBN)

NABEESATH BEEVI, 
MATTATHU VEEDU, 

PUTHENTHURA, 
NEENDAKARA, 

691582, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

15 10/01/2026 RAMESH KUMAR R VANAJA P R (WIFE) PALOTT HOUSE, 
KANNIMEL 

KAVANADU, 
SAKTHIKULANGHARA, 

KAVANAD, 691003, 
KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

16 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASLAM 
J 

JAMALUDEEN H 
(FTHR)

PALLIPURAYYATHU, 
KOIVILA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA, 691590, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

17 10/01/2026 SHAHANA S SHAHULHAMEED 
(FTHR)

KIZHAKKE VEETTIL 
KIZHAKKE 
THARAYIL, 

KANNANKARABHAGAM, 
PANMANA, 

PANMANA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

18 10/01/2026 MADHU C CHELLAPPAN (FTHR) VALODI THARAYIL, 
NADUVILAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

19 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAZIL 
V 

VAHID M (FTHR) MATTATHU VEEDU, 
CHAVARA BPO, 

CHAVARA, 
CHAVARA, 691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

20 10/01/2026 BAIJI JOSEPH DIXON (HSBN) 12/667 
KIZHAKKADATHU 
VEEDU, KOIVILA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

KOIVILA P O, 691590, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

21 10/01/2026 SWAROOP S SATHEESAN S (FTHR) KOCHU VEETTIL, 
AKKAL, PANMANA, 
EDAPPALLYCOTTA, 

691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

22 10/01/2026 FAHAD  H HUSAIN  A (FTHR) AYYATHOTTIL, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA 

P O, 690536, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

23 10/01/2026 MANULAL M MADHU LAL (FTHR) KOOTTUM 
VATHUKKAL, 

NEENDAKARA PO, 
NEENDAKARA, 
NEENDAKARA, 

691582, CHAVARA

  

24 10/01/2026 SUHRA  BEEVI HAMEED (HSBN) ASWATHY 
RAMANKULANGARA 

90, KANNIMEL 
CHERRY KAVANAD 

P O, KOLLAM, 
KAVANAD, 691003, 

CHAVARA

  

25 10/01/2026 RESHMI DEVI M VASANTHA S (MTHR) MIDHUNAM  
PALLIPURAYDAM, 

KAVANAD, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

KAVANAD, 691003, 
KOLLAM

  

26 10/01/2026 ANITHA P RAMALINGAM 
ACHARI (FTHR)

ABHI NIVAS, 
NADUVILAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

27 10/01/2026 ABIDA ISMAIL (HSBN) KUMBALATHUTHARA, 
KANNIMEL CHERI, 

KAVANAD, 
KAVANAD  P O, 

691003, CHAVARA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

28 10/01/2026 ABDUL LATHEEF 
KUNJU 

MUHAMMED KUNJU 
(FTHR)

MIDHULAJ MANZIL, 
THOTTINUVADAKKU, 

CHAVARA, 
CHAVARA, 691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

29 10/01/2026 FAIZ MUBEEN A AFSAL (FTHR) ARAMKUZHIYIL, 
PADINJATTAKKARA 

P O, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

30 10/01/2026 SHIJINA S SAJEEV S (HSBN) SHIHAB MANZIL, 
PADINJATTAKKARA 

P O, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

PADINJATTAKKARA 
P O, 690524, 
CHAVARA

  

31 10/01/2026 ISMAIL  E EBRAHIMKUTTY 
(FTHR)

KUMBALATHUTHARA, 
KANNIMEL CHERI, 

KAVANAD, 
KAVANAD  P  O, 

691003, KAVANAD

  

32 10/01/2026 MATHEW JOHN JOHN MATHAI 
SEBASTIAN (FTHR)

ADEN BHAVAN, 
MOOLAYILTHOPPE, 

SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, KOLLAM

  

33 10/01/2026 ANAND K A K R AYYAPPAN 
PILLAI (FTHR)

KOTTAKKAKATHU, 
NADUVILAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

34 10/01/2026 SEBI JOSEPH BINU JOSEPH BINU (FTHR) 7/3  BINU 
MANDIRAM, 

VETTUTHARA, 
NEENDAKARA, 
NEENDAKARA, 

691582, 
KARUNAGAPALLY

  

35 10/01/2026 AISWARYA SANAL T T P SANAL KUMAR 
(FTHR)

VINAYAKAM, 
BHARATH NAGAR, 

RAMANKULANGARA, 
KAVANAD, 691003, 

KOLLAM

  

36 10/01/2026 SMITHA MATHEW MATHEW JOHN 
(HSBN)

ADEN BHAVAN, 
MOOLAYILTHOPPE, 

SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, KOLLAM

  

37 10/01/2026 SHOBHA PILLAI AYYAPPAN PILLAI 
(HSBN)

KOTTAKKAKATHU, 
NADUVILAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

38 10/01/2026 REHNA S REHUMATH Y 
(MTHR)

CHERUVILA 
PADINJATTATHIL 

HOUSE, 
NADUVATHUCHERI, 

PANMANA, 
PUTHENCHANTHA, 

691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

39 10/01/2026 SONA MATHEW MATHEW JOHN 
(FTHR)

ADEN BHAVAN, 
MOOLAYIL THOPPE, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

691581, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

40 10/01/2026 KARTHIKA  R SIJU (FTHR) THOTTATHIL 
VEEDU, 

PUTHUKKADU, 
CHAVARA, 

PUTHUKKADU, 
691585, 

KARUNAGAPPALLI

  

41 10/01/2026 MADHUSOODHANAN 
PILLAI R 

GIRIJAKUMARI S 
(WIFE)

VETTATHU 
THEKKATHIL, 

THOTTINUVADAKKU, 
CHAVARA, 

CHAVARA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

42 10/01/2026 DEVASTHYAN 
JOSEPH 

AGNESS B (MTHR) VADAKKETHOPPIL 
PADINJATTATHIL ,, 

NEENDAKARA, 
NEENDAKARA, 

CHAVARA, 691582, 
KARUNAGAPALLY

  

43 10/01/2026 K ARCHANA  VINOD M R  (HSBN) KESAVEEYAM KSEB  
NAGAR, KAVANAD, 
KANNIMELCHERRY, 
KAVANAD, 691003, 

CHAVARA

  

44 10/01/2026 Husain Abdul Rahuman 
Kunju 

Abdul Rahuman Kunju 
(FTHR)

05/998 Darul Noor, 
Vadakkumthala, 
Vadakkumthala, 

Vadakkumthala P O, 
690536, Karunagappally

  

45 10/01/2026 RAHUMATH BEEVI 
NOWSHAD 

NOWSHAD ABDUL 
RAHIMAN (HSBN)

RAMLA MANZIL, 
PALACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
690524, CHAVARA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

46 10/01/2026 NEENA J ADOLFUS  
ANDREWS (HSBN)

KAMMANTHARAYIL, 
POROOKKARA, 

PANMANA, 
PONMANA P O, 

691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

47 10/01/2026 ANSILA S NAZIR (HSBN) NASILAMANZIL, 
PUTHENSANKETHAM, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA, 691590, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

48 10/01/2026 ABDUL LATHEEF MUHAMMED KUNJU 
(FTHR)

KOLLALA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
MULLIKKALA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

49 10/01/2026 SREESHMA G 
KRISHNAN 

RAHUL R (HSBN) MADATHIL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

PUTHENSANKETHAM, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPALLI

  

50 10/01/2026 VISHNU R SMITHA S (MTHR) KOOTTINGAL, 
RAMANKULANGARA, 
KANNIMELCHERRY, 
KAVANAD, 691003, 

KOLLAM

  

51 10/01/2026 ANSIL S SALIM (FTHR) 19/215 PALLIYADI 
VADAKKATHIL, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

52 10/01/2026 P B Aadi Narayanan D 
Baijukumar

D Baijukumar 
Baijukumar (FTHR)

Punnackattu, Maruthadi, 
Sakthikulangara, 

Marutthadi, 691003, 
Chavara

  

53 10/01/2026 AZEEM SUROOR ANWAR M A (FTHR) MANNUVILA 
THEKKATHIL, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

54 10/01/2026 SALEENA P M SHAMEER (HSBN) THOTTAL, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA 

P O, 690536, 
CHAVARA

  

55 10/01/2026 P B Suryanarayanan D 
Baijukumar

D Baijukumar D 
Baijukumar (FTHR)

Punnackattu, Swathi 
Nagar 61, Maruthadi, 

Sakthikulangara, 
Maruthadi, 691003, 

Chavara

  

56 10/01/2026 AHSAN ASLAM M A (FTHR) MANNUVILA 
THEKKATHIL, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

57 10/01/2026 S AMNATH  SHEREEF  (HSBN) BAITHUL BATHOOL, 
CHOLA, PANMANA, 
PUTHENCHANTHA, 

691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

58 10/01/2026 ANAS ABDUL LETHEEF 
(FTHR)

THARAYATH 
THEKKATHIL, 

KAVANAD, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

KAVANAD, 691003, 
KOLLAM

  

59 10/01/2026 K V Parthipan Vidhu 
Kumar

Bindhu G Gandhimathi 
(MTHR)

Punnackattu, 
Swathinagar 61, 

Maruthadi, 
Sakthikulangara, 

Maruthadi, 691003, 
Chavara

  

60 10/01/2026 ANSHAD  K KUNJU MON  K 
(FTHR)

ASHTTAYATHU 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

THEVALAKKARA P 
O, 690524, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

61 10/01/2026 Shakkeela A K Muhammed Salim 
(HSBN)

NAREETHARAYIL, 
POROOKKARA, 

PANMANA, 
PONMANA P O, 

691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

62 10/01/2026 ATHUL BABY BABY J (FTHR) SIJI NIVAS, 
CHAVARA, 
CHAVARA, 

CHAVARA B P O, 
691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLI

  

63 10/01/2026 Ivin S SOLAMAN J (FTHR) AMBALATHIN 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

NEENDAKARA, 
NEENDAKARA, 
NEENDAKARA, 

691582, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

64 10/01/2026 Jewel Sebastian Sholi (MTHR) Louis Villa, Kollaka, 
Vadakkumthala, 
Kollaka, 690536, 
KarunagappallY

  

65 10/01/2026 RAJEESH R RAJENDRAN (FTHR) ANAMKANDAM 
PUTHUVAL, 

NEENDAKARA, 
NEENDAKARA, 
NEENDAKARA, 

691582, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

66 10/01/2026 FARSANA J JAHAFAR KUNJU M 
(FTHR)

THADATHIVILA, 
ARINALLOOR, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
ARINALLOOR, 

690538, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

67 10/01/2026 Hanna Navas Navas (FTHR) Parampil Thekkathil, 
Manayil, Panmana, 

Panmana  P O, 691583, 
Karunagappally

  

68 10/01/2026 SALEEM I IBRAHIM KUTTY 
(FTHR)

DARUL EHSAN, 
KOIVILA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA, 691590, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

69 10/01/2026 Sanooja A Navas (HSBN) Parambil Thekkathil, 
Mullakkery, Panmana, 

Panmana, 691583, 
Karunagappally

  

70 10/01/2026 Aswani S Sini (MTHR) Kunnathu veedu, 
Koivila, Thevalakkara, 

Koivila, 691590, 
Karunagappally
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

71 10/01/2026 ANEESA S SHAMNAD M (HSBN) 61 PULATHARA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

MAVELI, PANMANA, 
PANMANA PO, 

691583, CHAVARA

  

72 10/01/2026 Krishna Kumar M Mohanan Pillai (FTHR) 08/19 Kodukattu 
Kizhakkathil, 

Mukundapuram, 
Chavara, 

Mukundapuram, 
691585, Karunagappally

  

73 10/01/2026 LINDA YOHANNAN JOSEPH HENTRY 
(FTHR)

ALLAN DALE, 
CHEELANTHIMUKKU, 

NEENDAKARA, 
NEENDAKARA, 

691582, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

74 10/01/2026 KEVIN SAJI SAJEEV LAWRANCE 
(FTHR)

Monica Dale, 
Sakthikulangara, 
Sakthikulangara, 
Sakthikulangara, 
691581, Kollam

  

75 10/01/2026 DAKSHINA A M ASOKA CHANDRAN 
PILLAI  P G (FTHR)

501, MEDHIL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

ARINALLOOR 
SOUTH, 690538, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

76 10/01/2026 VISHNU PRIYA B BINDHU (MTHR) 22/250 CHAKKAVILA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

77 10/01/2026 SETRIC S SELVA DAS  R (FTHR) GLORIA 
BHAVANAM, 

PALLIPURAMBOKKIL, 
NEENDAKARA, 

NEENDAKARA P O, 
691582, CHAVARA

  

78 10/01/2026 Beena S Soudabeevi (MTHR) Beena Manzil, 
Kulangarabhagom, 
Chavara, Chavara, 

691583, Karunagappally

  

79 10/01/2026 RAJI L LEELAMANI (MTHR) 22/461 
KANJINEZHATH 

THEKKE THARAYIL, 
PALACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

80 10/01/2026 FATHIMI A ABBAS (FTHR) MANAKKATTAKKARA 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

KOIVILA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

KOIVILA P O, 691590, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

81 10/01/2026 Judeson Joseph JALAJA (MTHR) Dream Nest, 
Meenamnagar-26B, 
Kavanad, Kavanand, 

691003, Chavara

  

82 10/01/2026 Aswathy S Sini (MTHR) Kunnathu veedu, 
Koivila, Thevalakkara, 

Koivila, 691590, 
Karunagappally

  

83 10/01/2026 SHAKEELA BEEGAM NAZEEM I (HSBN) 04/575 POYKAYIL 
THEKKATHIL, 
MULLIKKALA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

84 10/01/2026 Rukhiyabeevi Ashraf (HSBN) Malamel Vadakkathil, 
Vadakkumthala, 

Vadakkumthala East, 
Vadakkumthala, 

690536, Karunagappally

  

85 10/01/2026 Ajmal Noushad (FTHR) Valiyazhikathu Kizha, 
Kannimelchery, 

Kavanadu, Kavanadu, 
691003, Chavara

  

86 10/01/2026 FUAD SANEEN 
NOWSHAD 

NOWSHAD ABDUL 
RAHIMAN (FTHR)

RAMLA MANZIL, 
PALACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
690524, CHAVARA

  

87 10/01/2026 SUMAYYA S SULAIMAN KUNJU J 
(FTHR)

21/1-UA 
KOIPPURATHU 
THEKKATHIL, 

NADUVILAKKARA 
THEKKU, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

88 10/01/2026 Ameera A Asharaf (FTHR) Malamel Vadakkathil, 
Vadakkumthala, 
Vadakkumthala, 

Vadakkumthala East, 
690536, Karunagappally

  

89 10/01/2026 SHAHIDA SHAJAHAN (HSBN) SHIJINA MANZIL, 
PALAKKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

90 10/01/2026 VIJAYAMMA SARNGADHARAN 
(HSBN)

THARAYIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

ACKALBHAGOM, 
PANMANA, 

EDAPPALLYCOTTA, 
691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

91 10/01/2026 GAURI C P M R CHANDRA 
BABU (FTHR)

OHM SANTHI, 
SOUHRIDA NAGAR 

35, 
SAKTHIKULANGARA, 

KAVANAD, 691003, 
KOLLAM

  

92 10/01/2026 ANAIDA M MOHAN  R (FTHR) MOHAN COTTAGE, 
KOIVILA, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
KOIVILA P O, 691590, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

93 10/01/2026 ALFIYA NASRIN N NISAR A (FTHR) ARYATTU 
VADAKKETHARA, 

KOLLAKA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
KOLLAKA, 690536, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

94 10/01/2026 SINDHU THARA FELIX CYRIL (HSBN) THAIPARAMBIL, 
MEKKADU, 
PANMANA, 

CHAVARA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

95 10/01/2026 Safeera N Nizar (FTHR) 04/591 Thachayil 
Puthen Veedu, 

Vadakkumthala, 
Vadakkumthala, 

Vadakkumthala P O, 
690536, Karunagappally
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

96 10/01/2026 Hiba A Ahad  Abdul Ahad  (FTHR) M.E.K manzil Chavara 
Bpo Chavara kollam, 
palakkadavu, chavara, 

chavara, 691583, 
karunagapally

  

97 10/01/2026 Ahida N Nizar A (FTHR) THODIYIL HOUSE, 
NETTIYADU, 
PANMANA, 

EDAPPALLYCOTTA, 
691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

98 10/01/2026 MUJEEB E EBRAHIM KUTTY 
(FTHR)

00, VILAYIL, 
MUKUNDAPURAM, 

MUKUNDAPURAM P 
O, 691585, CHAVARA

  

99 10/01/2026 ANSIYA S SULAIMAN KUNJU 
(FTHR)

KOTTOOR 
PADEETTATHIL, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

100 10/01/2026 ARAVIND S SIDHARDHAN (FTHR) SREEKRISHNAVILASAM, 
NEENDAKARA, 
NEENDAKARA, 

NEENDAKARA P O, 
691582, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

101 10/01/2026 Karthika L Karthikeyan (FTHR) Panavilayil, Arinalloor, 
Thevalakkara, 

Arinalloor, 690538, 
Karunagappally

  

102 10/01/2026 ASUMA BEEVI MUHAMMED KUNJU 
(HSBN)

OUSHADHALAYAM, 
POROOKKARA, 

PANMANA, 
PANMANA P O, 

691583, CHAVARA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

103 10/01/2026 SHAHANA S SULFIKER A (HSBN) S S MANZIL, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA 

EAST, 690536, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

104 10/01/2026 SALMATH BEEGAM 
S 

ANVARSHA N (HSBN) ARYATTU 
PADEETTATHIL, 

VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 
VADAKKUMTHALA 

EAST, 690536, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

105 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED NAJAD 
N 

NIZAR P (FTHR) MUNDIL 
KIZHAKKATHIL 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

PALACKAL, 
THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

106 10/01/2026 SHAKEELA BEEVI L ABDUL JALEEL 
(HSBN)

FATHIMA MANZIL, 
NADUVATHUCHERRY, 
PANMANA, PUTHEN 
CHANTHA, 691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

107 10/01/2026 SHAJU J JOY D (FTHR) THUNDIL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

KARITHURA, 
CHAVARA, 

CHAVARA, 691583, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

108 10/01/2026 MARY LATHI LAIJU (HSBN) SONU BHAVANAM, 
ARINALLOOR, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
ARINALLOOR, 

690538, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

109 10/01/2026 STEFI X XAVIER L (FTHR) Lourde Bhavanam, 
Kovilthottam, Chavara, 

chavara, 691583, 
karunagapalli

  

110 10/01/2026 SHAJIRA BEEGOM J ABDUL RASHEED 
(HSBN)

NEDIYEZHATHU 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

NADUVATHUCHERRY, 
PANMANA, 

PUTHENCHANTHA, 
691583, 

KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

111 10/01/2026 AFRA S SALAHUDEEN M 
(FTHR)

CHEPPALLIL VILLA, 
porookkara PANMANA 

Edappally kotta 
(PO)kollam, 

PANMANA, edappally 
kotta, 691583, 
karunagappally

  

112 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED ANSIL 
A 

ABDUL RAHMAN 
KUNJU (FTHR)

ASSANTAYYATHU, 
PALACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

113 10/01/2026 AMEERA A ABDUL RAHUMAN 
(FTHR)

ASHANTTAYATHU, 
PALACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  



Jan 11, 2026, 5:24 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHAVARA

Revision identity

114 10/01/2026 AFIN AFSAL AFSAL (FTHR) USHAS PALACE, 
VADAKKUMTHALA 

MEKKU, 
VADAKKUMTHALA 
EAST PO, KOLLAM, 
KARUNAGAPALLY, 
VADAKKUMTHALA, 

690536, 
KARUNAGAPALLY 

TALUQ

  

115 10/01/2026 AYISHA A ABDUL RAHUMAN M 
(FTHR)

ASHANTAYYATH, 
PALACKAL, 

THEVALAKKARA, 
THEVALAKKARA, 

690524, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


